
 CLASSROOM AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT                                       L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES
 FALL DATA  2009                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   01/13/2010   PROGRAM I-D:Z235B266.                                          PARISH                   NATCHITOCH
 PAGE NUM          1                                                                    RELATION                 OTHER

   ERRORS   BLDNG./ROOM  COURSE/SECT.  MEETNG  BEGIN - END  J A D I              TOTAL            NET ASSIGN.           ROOM    RECR
NO.           NO.       DAYS       TIMES    N L I N               REG               SQ. FT.            TYPE &    NO.

MTWTFS               T T F C                                                   CAPACITY

4       000A  0115   COSM1110001   11111    8.00 14.45                         12               1,700            115   18  00000
4       000A  0115   COSM1430001   11111    8.00 14.45  1                      14               1,700            115   18  00000
4   8   000A  0115   COSM2520001   11111    8.00 14.45  1                      14               1,700            115   18  00000
4   8   000A  0115   COSM2540001   11111    8.00 14.45  1                      15               1,700            115   18  00000

000A  0118   DVMA0090001   1 1 1    8.00  9.15                         11               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   AHEN1000001    1 1     8.00  9.30                          1               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVEN0090001    1 1     8.00  9.30  1                       6               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVMA0090002   1 1 1   10.30 11.15                         17               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVRE0090001    1 1    10.30 12.00                         14               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVED2991001   1 1 1   12.30 14.30                          3               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVED2993001   1 1 1   12.30 15.00  1                       4               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVED2995001   1 1 1   12.30 15.00  1                      13               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVRE0090002   1 1 1   13.00 14.15  1                       6               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   WKEY0070001    1 1    13.00 14.15                          9               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVEN0090002   1 1 1   13.00 15.00                          8               1,600            115   35  00000
000A  0118   DVEN0091002   1 1 1   13.00 15.00  1                       1               1,600            115   35  00000

8   000A  0119   ORNT1000001    1 1     8.00  9.30                         46               1,810            115   20  00000
000A  0119   ORNT1000002    1 1     9.30 11.00                         30               1,810            115   20  00000
000A  0119   JOBS2450001   1 1     13.00 14.00                         23               1,810            115   20  00000
000A  0121   AHSC1000001   1 1     10.00 12.00                          2                 940            110   20  00000
000A  0121   PHSC1015001   1 1     13.00 14.15                         17                 940            110   20  00000
000A  0121   SPCH1015001    1 1    15.00 16.16                          9                 940            110   20  00000

8   000A  0129   CDYC1110001   1 1 1    8.30  9.30                          6                 600            110    1  00000
8   000A  0129   CDYC1210001    1 1     8.30 10.00                          4                 600            110    1  00000
8   000A  0129   CDYC1130001   1 1 1    9.30 10.30                          6                 600            110    1  00000
8   000A  0129   CDYC1220001    1 1    10.00 11.11                          4                 600            110    1  00000
8   000A  0129   CDYC1420001   1 1 1   12.30 13.30                          5                 600            110    1  00000
8   000A  0129   CDYC1333001    1 1    12.30 14.00                          5                 600            110    1  00000
8   000A  0129   CDYC1130002    1 1    18.00 19.30                          5                 600            110    1  00000

4       000A  0130   CDYC1151001   11111    8.00 15.00                         10                 613            140   15  00000
4       000A  0130   CDYC1241001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       2                 613            140   15  00000
4       000A  0130   CDYC1341001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       1                 613            140   15  00000
4       000A  0130   CDYC2991001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       2                 613            140   15  00000
4       000A  0130   CDYC2993001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       1                 613            140   15  00000
4       000A  0130   CDYC2995001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       3                 613            140   15  00000
4       000A  0130   CDYC2996001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       1                 613            140   15  00000

8   000A  0135A  HNUR1211001   11111   12.30 15.00                         40               1,030            210   20  00000
8   000A  0135A  HNUR1411001   11111   12.30 15.00  1                      40               1,030            210   20  00000

000A  0136   ORNT1000003    1 1     8.00  9.30                         10               1,378            110   35  00000
000A  0136   HNUR1300001   1 1 1    8.00 10.00                         40               1,378            110   35  00000
000A  0136   HNUR1320001   1 1     10.00 11.00                         40               1,378            110   35  00000
000A  0136   HNUR1270001    1 1    10.00 11.30                         40               1,378            110   35  00000
000A  0137   CDYC1151002   11111    8.30 10.30                          2               2,336            645   20  00000
000A  0144   CPTR1000003    1 1     8.00  9.30                         27               1,840            140   30  00000
000A  0144   CPTR1000002    1 1    10.30 12.00                         27               1,840            140   30  00000
000A  0144   CPTR1000001   1 1 1   11.00 12.00                         22               1,840            140   30  00000
000A  0144   ACCT2991001   1 1     12.00 13.00                         12               1,840            140   30  00000
000A  0144   CPTR1310001    1 1    13.00 15.00                          7               1,840            140   30  00000
000A  0144   ENGL1050001    1 1    13.00 15.00  1                      19               1,840            140   30  00000
000A  0144   MEDL1300001   1       17.00 20.00                         34               1,840            140   30  00000
000A  0144   MAST1230001     1     17.00 20.00                         17               1,840            140   30  00000



 CLASSROOM AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT                                       L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES
 FALL DATA  2009                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   01/13/2010   PROGRAM I-D:Z235B266.                                          PARISH                   NATCHITOCH
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   ERRORS   BLDNG./ROOM  COURSE/SECT.  MEETNG  BEGIN - END  J A D I              TOTAL            NET ASSIGN.           ROOM    RECR
NO.           NO.       DAYS       TIMES    N L I N               REG               SQ. FT.            TYPE &    NO.

MTWTFS               T T F C                                                   CAPACITY

000A  0145   MATH1050001   1 1 1    8.00  9.00                         24                 910            110   20  00000
000A  0145   ACCT1400001    1 11    8.00 10.00  1                       1                 910            110   20  00000

8   000A  0145   OSYS1100001    1 1     8.30  9.50  1                      11                 910            110   20  00000
8   000A  0145   ACCT1100001   1 1 1    9.00 10.30                         34                 910            110   20  00000
8   000A  0145   MAST1210001   1 1 1   10.00 10.50  1                      14                 910            110   20  00000
8   000A  0145   ACCT1300001   1 1 1   10.30 12.00  1                      12                 910            110   20  00000

000A  0145   ACCT1250001    1 1    10.30 12.00                         16                 910            110   20  00000
000A  0147   ISYS1650001   1 1 1    8.00  9.00                         10               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   KYBD1210001   1 1 1    8.00  9.50  1                      11               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   ISYS1450001    1 11    8.00 10.00  1                      22               1,124            140   30  00000

8   000A  0147   KYBD1000001   1 1 1    9.00 10.00  1                      42               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   MAST2110001    1 11   10.00 11.30                          5               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   MACH1350001    1 1    10.00 11.30  1                      16               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   KYBD1110001   1 1 1   10.00 13.00                         25               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   OSYS2991001    1 1    12.00 13.00                         12               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   OSYS2530001    1 1    13.00 14.30                          4               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0147   OSYS2995001   1 1     13.00 15.00                          1               1,124            140   30  00000
000A  0155   JLRY1230999   1        8.00  9.00                          1               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY1231999   1111     8.00 10.00  1                       1               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY2541999   1111     8.00 10.00  1                       2               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY1340001   111      9.00 10.00  1                       2               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY1431001   1111    10.00 11.00                          2               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY1430001   111     10.00 11.00  1                       2               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY1330001   1111    12.00 13.30                          1               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY2450999   1 1     13.00 14.00  1                       2               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY1420001    1 1    13.00 14.00                          2               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY2511001   1111    14.00 15.00                          4               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0155   JLRY2510001    1 1    14.00 15.00  1                       4               1,107            115   16  00000
000A  0156   WELD1110001   1 1 1   10.00 11.30                          9               2,410            115   30  00000
000A  0156   WELD1140001    1 1    10.00 11.30                          3               2,410            115   30  00000
000A  0156   WELD1310001   1111    10.00 15.00  1                      11               2,410            115   30  00000

4       000A  0156   IMMT1111001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                       5               2,410            115   30  00000
4       000A  0156   IMMT1112001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                       3               2,410            115   30  00000
4       000A  0156   WELD1210001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                      10               2,410            115   30  00000
4       000A  0156   WELD1410001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                      13               2,410            115   30  00000
4   8   000A  0156   WELD1411001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                      17               2,410            115   30  00000

8   000A  0156   IMMT1111002   1111    12.00 14.30  1                       1               2,410            115   30  00000
000A  0159   IMMT1112002   11111    8.00 11.30                          2               2,550            115   25  00000
000A  0159   IMMT1110001   111      8.00 13.00  1                       5               2,550            115   25  00000

4       000A  0159   IMMT1501001   11111    8.00 14.00  1                       6               2,550            115   25  00000
4       000A  0159   IMMT1220001   11111    8.00 14.30  1                       9               2,550            115   25  00000
4       000A  0159   IMMT1221001   11111    8.00 14.30  1                       9               2,550            115   25  00000
4       000A  0159   IMMT1230001   11111    8.00 14.30  1                       7               2,550            115   25  00000
4   8   000A  0159   IMMT1231001   11111    8.00 14.30  1                       8               2,550            115   25  00000
4   8   000A  0159   IMMT1241001   11111    8.00 14.30  1                       2               2,550            115   25  00000

8   000A  0159   IMMT1430001   11111   11.00 14.00  1                       3               2,550            115   25  00000
8   000A  0159   IMMT1220002   11111   12.00 14.30  1                       2               2,550            115   25  00000
8   000A  0159   IMMT1221002   11111   12.00 14.30  1                       2               2,550            115   25  00000
8   000A  0159   IMMT1230002   11111   12.00 14.30  1                       2               2,550            115   25  00000
8   000A  0159   IMMT1231002   11111   12.00 14.30  1                       2               2,550            115   25  00000
8   000A  0159   IMMT1311001   11111   14.00 16.00  1                       8               2,550            115   25  00000
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8   000A  0159   IMMT1210001   11111   14.30 16.00  1                      10               2,550            115   25  00000
000A  0163   ORNT1000004    1 1     8.00  9.30                          5               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163   HACR2991002   11111    8.00 11.00  1                       1               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163   HACR2993002   11111    8.00 11.00  1                       1               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163   HACR2995002   11111    8.00 11.00  1                       1               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163   HACR2991001   11111    8.00 12.00  1                       1               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163   HACR2995001   11111    8.00 12.00  1                       1               1,651            115   20  00000

4       000A  0163   HACR2820001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       1               1,651            115   20  00000
4       000A  0163   HACR2830001   11111    8.00 15.00  1                       2               1,651            115   20  00000
4       000A  0163   HACR2550001   11111    9.30 15.00  1                      14               1,651            115   20  00000
4   8   000A  0163   HACR2560001   11111    9.30 15.00  1                      13               1,651            115   20  00000

8   000A  0163   HACR2991003   11111   12.00 15.00  1                       7               1,651            115   20  00000
8   000A  0163   HACR2993003   11111   12.00 15.00  1                       7               1,651            115   20  00000
8   000A  0163   HACR2995003   11111   12.00 15.00  1                       7               1,651            115   20  00000

000A  0163A  ETRN2110001   1 1 1    8.00 10.00                         11               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163A  ETRN2130001    1 1     8.00 11.00                          8               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163A  IDEL2993001    1 1     9.00 11.00  1                       2               1,651            115   20  00000

4       000A  0163A  HACR2530001   11111    9.30 15.00  1                      13               1,651            115   20  00000
4   8   000A  0163A  HACR2540001   11111    9.30 15.00  1                      14               1,651            115   20  00000

8   000A  0163A  MATH1110001   1 1 1   10.00 11.00  1                       4               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163A  IDEL2991001    1 1    10.00 11.00                          2               1,651            115   20  00000
000A  0163A  ETRN1120001   11111   12.30 14.30                         17               1,651            115   20  00000

8   000A  0163A  ETRN1130001   11111   12.30 14.30  1                      18               1,651            115   20  00000
8   000A  0163A  COMP2730001    111    12.30 14.30  1                       7               1,651            115   20  00000

000A  0182   AUTO1600001   11111    8.00 11.00                         15                 400            110   20  00000
000A  0182   AUTO1610001   11111    8.00 11.00  1                      14                 400            110   20  00000

8   000A  0182   AUTO1620001   11111    8.00 11.00  1                      10                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1630001   11111    8.00 11.00  1                       6                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1800001   11111    8.00 11.00  1                       2                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1810001   11111    8.00 11.00  1                       1                 400            110   20  00000

000A  0182   AUTO1500001   11111   11.50 14.40                         18                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1510001   11111   11.50 14.40  1                      17                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1520001   11111   11.50 14.40  1                      17                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1530001   11111   11.50 14.40  1                      15                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1540001   11111   11.50 14.40  1                      16                 400            110   20  00000
8   000A  0182   AUTO1840002   11111   11.50 14.40  1                       1                 400            110   20  00000

000A  0183   AUTO2991001   11111   10.00 11.00                          2               7,500            115   16  00000
000A  0183   AUTO2991002   11111   13.30 14.40                          7               7,500            115   16  00000
000C  0185   WELD2410001   1 1 1   10.00 12.00                          2               2,400            115   20  00000

4       000C  0185   WELD1412001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                       7               2,400            115   20  00000
4       000C  0185   WELD2110001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                       6               2,400            115   20  00000
4       000C  0185   WELD2111001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                       1               2,400            115   20  00000
4       000C  0185   WELD2210001   1111    10.00 20.00  1                       2               2,400            115   20  00000



 E R R O R   P A G E                                                                    L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES

 ERROR  1 - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE.
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH.  IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.

 ERROR  2 - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD.

 ERROR  3 - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00

 ERROR  4 - WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS.                                                                                 32

 ERROR  5 - ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATED AS CIRCULATION,
CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

 ERROR  7 - THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANK OR ZEROS

 ERROR  8 - WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED).            45
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

 ERROR  9 - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

 TOTAL ERRORS (INCLUDING WARNINGS)                                                                                                77

 TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ                                                                                                    145
 TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION                                                              145
 NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS  RECORDS                                                                                                   83
 NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
 NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS
 NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



 SPACE UTILIZ - SUMMARY PAGE                                                            L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES SPACE UTILIZ - SUMMARY PAGE                                                            L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)

 *CLASSROOM FACILITIES

  TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                          11

  TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           190

  WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                   3034             15           3049

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                               990            550           1540

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  243              6            249

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                  17100           9500          26600

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS           4596              6           4602

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                              6068             30           6098

  PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     24.5            1.1           16.2

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               35.5             .3           22.9

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                            132.0          500.0          132.5

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)

  CLASSROOM

  TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                          11

  TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           190

  WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                   3034             15           3049

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                               990            550           1540

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  243              6            249

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                  17100           9500          26600

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS           4596              6           4602

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                              6068             30           6098

  PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     24.5            1.1           16.2

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               35.5             .3           22.9

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                            132.0          500.0          132.5



DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)

 *LABORATORY FACILITIES

  TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                           1

  TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                            20

  WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                   1000                          1000

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                90             50            140

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                   50                            50

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                   1800           1000           2800

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS           1000                          1000

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                              2000                          2000

  PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     55.6             .0           35.7

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                              111.1             .0           71.4

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                            200.0             .0          200.0

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)

  CLASS LABORATORY

  TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                           1

  TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                            20

  WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                   1000                          1000

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                90             50            140

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                   50                            50

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                   1800           1000           2800

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS           1000                          1000

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                              2000                          2000

  PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     55.6             .0           35.7

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                              111.1             .0           71.4

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                            200.0             .0          200.0



 SPACE UTILIZ - SUMMARY PAGE                                                            L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES SPACE UTILIZ - SUMMARY PAGE                                                            L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)

 *TOTAL TEACHING FACL.

  TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                          12

  TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           210

  WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                   4034             15           4049

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                              1080            600           1680

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  293              6            299

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                  18900          10500          29400

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS           5596              6           5602

  WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                              8068             30           8098

  PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     27.1            1.0           17.8

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               42.7             .3           27.5

  PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                            144.2          500.0          144.6

 ** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY




